WATTAGE 3.1W per foot
IP RATING IP65 - wet locations. Not suitable for submersion,
limited protection against harsh enviornments.
PROFILE Square
BEND ORIENTATION Top Bending
HOUSING MATERIAL PVC
OUTPUT Blue     (465-475nm)   27 lm/ft
Green  (520-530nm)   165 lm/ft

PAGE 1
REV 25.02
PART NUMBER BUILDER / ORDERING GUIDE
Example part number:  LLI-N3.1W-65-STP-22K-120V-96in
SERIES IP RATING TYPE COLOR VOLTAGE LENGTH
LLI-N3.1W – 65 – STP – – 120V –
BLU     -  27 lm/ft (enter length in inches, up to 780”)
GRN    -  165 lm/ft
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
NOTE: All data has +/- 5% tolerance.
3 YEAR
LIMITED
WARRANTY
ANTI-WICKING FERRULE
Standard on all LED Neon
power cables.
Located 4.5” from the connector.
Protects against water ingress
and circuit board corrosion.
H 0.47” x W 1.18”
Recommended: 2 mounting clips for every 12in of Neon.
Mounting Clip
Part Number: LLI-NS-MCL-1.4IN
1.38” L x 0.71” H x 0.75” W
0.75”
0.71”
NOTE: Neon sections may be mounted end-to-end on the non-power feed
end to create the appearance of longer runs. End-to-end Neon sections must
have a 0.5” to 1” gap to allow for expansion/contraction.
A dark spot may be visible at <20ft viewing distance.
Recommended: 2 mounting clips for every 12in of Neon.
Silicone Grip Mounting Clip
Part Number: LLI-NS-MCL-SG-0.8IN
0.8” L x 0.82” H x 0.8” W
0.8”
0.82”
MOUNTING OPTIONS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
More clips and channel options available (see page 5-7).
PROJECT
SKU
QUANTITY
SPECIFIER
DATE
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 25.02
ORIENTATION & MINIMUM BEND DIAMETER
LINE VOLTAGE STATIC BLUE/GREEN LED NEON - 120V
Square Profile / Top Bending / PVC
POWER FEED ORIENTATION GUIDE
SIDE LEFT FEED
SIDE RIGHT FEED
END FEED REAR FEED
All power feeds terminate in a male IP65 connector.
FUSE BOX
(see page 3)
Max. Length 65ft Max. Length 65ft
1. Power lead 2. LED Neon Segment 3. LED Neon Segment
1.97"
0.79"
STANDARD LAYOUT
(see page 4 to specify
jumper power connector length)
(see page 4 to specify
jumper power connector length)
NOTE: Translucent endcaps.
Neon endcaps will illuminate.
SIDE LEFT FEED
LINE VOLTAGE STATIC BLUE/GREEN LED NEON - 120V
Square Profile / Top Bending / PVC
End Power Feed